Relative Cost Table for Most Common ICD9 Codes

The list below contains the most common ICD-9 codes in the Ohio data along with the relative
low/high costs in the data used for the BWC MIRA Il models. The list is for the most common
ICD-9 codes, not necessarily the most costly ICD-9 codes.

The ICD9 relative cost tables are meant to give interested parties an idea of how certain ICD9
codes will affect MIRA predictions.

The numbers should not be interpreted as the definitive value at which MIRA will predict
cost given an ICD9. Rather, the numbers are better used in comparison to each other across
ICD9’s to understand that a dislocated knee (836) is likely many times more expensive than a
burn of wrist and hand (944). Other factors can play into whether or not the injury will be more or
less costly and the High and Low values are provided to allow one to see that such factors can
affect the numbers significantly.

ICDS9 LowCost HighCost ICD9 Description

310 $ 560 $ 2,770 SPEC NONPSYCHT MNTL D/O BRAIN DMAGE

353 $ 390 $ 7,860 NERVE ROOT AND PLEXUS DISORDERS

354 $ 950 $ 6,150 MONONEURITIS UPPER LIMB

372 $ 130 $ 630 DISORDERS OF CONJUNCTIVA

493 $ 540 $ 7,630 ASTHMA

506 $ 270 $ 1,490 RESP CONDS DUE CHEM FUMES&VAPORS

550 $ 1,140 $ 4,010 INGUINAL HERNIA

553 $ 910 $ 4,010 OTHHERN ABD CAV W/O OBST/GANGREN

604 $ 210 $ 1,030 ORCHITIS AND EPIDIDYMITIS

681 $ 210 $ 1,650 CELLULITIS&ABSCESS OF FINGER&TOE

682 $ 220 $ 2,010 OTHER CELLULITIS AND ABSCESS

692 $ 100 $ 620 CONTACT DERMATITIS AND OTHER ECZEMA

717 $ 1,100 $ 7,250 INTERNAL DERANGEMENT OF KNEE

718 $ 190 $ 9,370 OTHER DERANGEMENT OF JOINT

719 $ 270 $ 1,920 OTHER&UNSPECIFIED DISORDERS JOINT

722 $ 2,910 $25,270 INTERVERTEBRAL DISC DISORDERS

723 $ 890 $ 7,380 OTHER DISORDERS OF CERVICAL REGION

724 $ 590 $ 6,060 OTHER&UNSPECIFIED DISORDERS OF BACK

726 $ 360 $ 5,140 PERIPH ENTHESOPATHIES&ALLIED SYNDS
OTH DISORDERS SYNOVIUM

727 $ 270 $ 2,270 TENDON&BURSA

728 $ 300 $ 2,150 DISORDERS OF MUSCLE LIGAMENT&FASCIA

729 $ 330 $ 2,080 OTHER DISORDERS OF SOFT TISSUES

733 $ 170 $12,390 OTHER DISORDERS OF BONE&CARTILAGE

736 $ 370 $ 1,220 OTHER ACQUIRED DEFORMITIES OF LIMBS

739 $ 850 $ 4,930 NONALLOPATHIC LESIONS NEC

802 $ 450 $ 3,630 FRACTURE OF FACE BONES

805 $ 530 $ 6,260 FXVERT COLUMN W/O SP CRD INJR
FRACTURE RIB STERNUM

807 $ 340 $ 1,160 LARYNX&TRACHEA

810 $ 500 $ 2,760 FRACTURE OF CLAVICLE

811 $ 550 $ 3,110 FRACTURE OF SCAPULA

812 $ 920 $ 5,160 FRACTURE OF HUMERUS

813 $ 790 $ 3,330 FRACTURE OF RADIUS AND ULNA

814 $ 630 $ 2,330 FRACTURE OF CARPAL BONE

815 $ 510 $ 1,680 FRACTURE OF METACARPAL BONE
FRACTURE ONE OR MORE PHALANGES

8l $ 370 $ 1,600 HAND
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870
710
710
510

270
660
360
1,890
510
260
210
220
200
280
250
340
310
160
460
330
190
250
220
220
200
610
850
210
230
140
170
170
170
150
140
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240
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240
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690
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230
250

4,640
7,990
3,600
2,330

870
4,590
1,270
10,260
2,730
2,520

940
1,010
1,070
1,580

960
2,250
2,160

640
2,890
3,190
2,430
1,160
1,590
1,310
1,270
4,050
3,750
1,400
1,290
1,140

560
2,500
1,670
1,240

680

890
1,060

730

780
1,190
1,540

600

730
1,310

780

760
1,200
1,440
4,030
$ 17,510
$ 1,500
$ 1,540
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FRACTURE OF PATELLA
FRACTURE OF TIBIA AND FIBULA
FRACTURE OF ANKLE

FRACTURE 1/MORE TARSAL&MT BNS
FRACTURE ONE OR MORE PHALANGES
FOOT

DISLOCATION OF SHOULDER

DISLOCATION OF FINGER

DISLOCATION OF KNEE

OTH MULTIPLE&ILL-DEFINED DISLOCS
SPRAINS&STRAINS SHOULDER&UPPER ARM
SPRAINS&STRAINS OF ELBOW&FOREARM
SPRAINS&STRAINS OF WRIST&HAND
SPRAINS&STRAINS OF HIP&THIGH

SPRAINS AND STRAINS OF KNEE AND LEG
SPRAINS&STRAINS OF ANKLE&FOOT
SPRAINS&STRAINS SACROILIAC REGION
SPRAINS&STRAINS OTH&UNS PART BACK
OTHERG&ILL-DEFINED SPRAINS&STRAINS
CONCUSSION

INTRACRAN INJURY OTH&UNSPEC NATURE
OPEN WOUND OF EYEBALL

OTHER OPEN WOUND OF HEAD

OPEN WOUND OF ELBOW FOREARM&WRIST
OPEN WOUND HAND EXCEPT FINGER ALONE
OPEN WOUND OF FINGER

TRAUMATIC AMPUTATION OF THUMB
TRAUMATIC AMPUTATION OTHER FINGER
OPEN WOUND OF HIP AND THIGH

OPEN WOUND OF KNEE, LEG , AND ANKLE
OPEN WOUND OF FOOT EXCEPT TOE ALONE
OPEN WOUND OF TOE

SUP INJURY HAND NO FINGER ALONE
SUPERFICIAL INJURY OF FINGER

SUP INJURY HIP THIGH LEG&ANK
SUPERFICIAL INJURY OF EYE&ADNEXA
CONTUS FACE SCALP&NECK EXCEPT EYE
CONTUSION OF TRUNK

CONTUSION OF UPPER LIMB

CONTUS LOW LIMB&OF OTH&UNSPEC SITES
CRUSHING INJURY OF UPPER LIMB
CRUSHING INJURY OF LOWER LIMB
FOREIGN BODY ON EXTERNAL EYE

BURN CONFINED TO EYE AND ADNEXA
BURN OF FACE, HEAD, AND NECK

BURN UPPER LIMB EXCEPT WRIST&HAND
BURN OF WRIST AND HAND

BURN OF LOWER LIMB

BURN CLASS ACCORD-BODY SURF INVOLVD
INJR PERIPH NRV SHLDR GIRDL&UP LIMB
CERTAIN EARLY COMPLICATIONS TRAUMA
TOXIC EFFECT OTH GASES FUMES/VAPORS
EFFECTS OF OTHER EXTERNAL CAUSES






